The transfer agent of our common stock is OTR, Inc. 1000 SW Broadway, Suite 920,
Portland, OR 97205.

   18

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of December 27, 2005:

   -   On an actual basis; and

   -   On a pro forma  basis to give  effect  to:  (i) the sale of  10,000,000
   shares  of  common  stock  offered  in this  prospectus  at an  assumed

Edgar Filing: NOVA COMMUNICATIONS LTD - Form SB-2/A

20

   offering price of $.19 per share before deducting broker's commissions,
   if any,  and  estimated  offering  expenses;  and (ii) the  issuance of
   26,315,789  shares  issuable  upon the  conversion  of an  aggregate of
   $2,500,000 of outstanding callable secured Convertible notes,  issuable
   simultaneous  with  or  immediately  after  the  effectiveness  of this
   registration statement.

   AS OF December 27th
   2005

   Actual   Pro Forma

Preferred stock, $0.001 par value;
200,000 shares authorized; 200,000 issued
and outstanding.....   $   200   $   200

Common stock, $0.001 par value; 500,000,000 shares
authorized and 12,445,907 and 52,261,696 shares
issued and outstanding respectively   $   12,445   $   52,261
Common shares to be issued   $  8,703,927   $  8,703,927
Convertible promissory note and accrued interest   $   101,140   $   101,140
   --------------  --------------
Additional paid-in capital.....   $ 23,002,916   $ 37,189,981
Accumulated deficit.....   $(28,579,797)   $(28,579,797)
   --------------  --------------
Total shareholder's equity.....   $  3,240,631   $ 17,467,512
   --------------  --------------

   19

   DILUTION

   -   If you invest in our common stock, your interest will be diluted by the
   difference  between the public  offering  price per share of our common
   stock and the pro forma as adjusted net  tangible  book value per share
   of our common stock immediately  after this offering.  Our net tangible
   book value as of  December  27,  2005 was  $(3,240,631)  or $(0.26) per

[…]

simultaneously  with or immediately  subsequent to the effectiveness of
   this registration  statement.  Our pro forma net tangible adjusted book
   value at December 27, 2005 would have been approximately $17,467,512 or
   $0.33 per pro forma share. This amount represents an immediate increase
   in net tangible book value of $0.07 per share to existing  stockholders
   and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $3.87 per share
   to new investors in the offering.  The following table illustrates this
   per share dilution:

Assumed initial cash offering price per share   $ 4.25

Net tangible book value per share at March 31, 2005   $(0.01)

Increase per share attributable to new investors   $ 4.26

Pro Forma net tangible book value per share after
 this offering   $ 0.39

Dilution per share to new investors   $ 3.87

   SHARES PURCHASED   TOTAL CONSIDERATION   AVERAGE
   NUMBER   PERCENT   AMOUNT   PERCENT   PRICE PER SHARE
   ----------   -------   -----------   -------   ---------------
Existing
shareholders   28,019,414   89.3%   $ 6,243,389   33.3%   $0.22

Investors
converting
notes to
common stock   1,358,905   4.3%   $ 4,000,000   21.3%   $2.94

New investors   2,000,000   6.4%   $ 8,500,000   45.4%   $4.25
   ----------   -------   -----------   -------   ---------------
Total   31,378,319   100.0%   $18,743,789   100.0%   $0.60

The above table  summarizes,  as of March 31,  2005;  after  giving  effect (for
existing  shareholders)  to: (1) 1,358,905  shares  issuable upon  conversion at
$2.94 per share of an aggregate of  $4,000,000 of our  outstanding  notes issued
between  April  2005  and  July  2005,  and (2)  after  giving  effect  (for new
shareholders) to the sale of all 2,000,000 shares of our Class A common stock we

   20

are offering for sale at an assumed  price of $4.25 per share,  the total number
of shares of common stock  outstanding,  the total  consideration  paid, and the